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Note: Beginning with this issue of the SER, the definition of Full-Time Equivalent (FTE)
enrollment on page 1 has changed. The new FTE calculation will sum undergraduate
and graduate FTE. Undergraduate FTE will be calculated by counting each
undergraduate student enrolled for at least 12 hours and then adding to that the
number derived by dividing all hours enrolled by part-time undergraduate students
by 12. Graduate FTE is the number of graduate or professional students enrolled for
at least 9 hours plus the number derived by dividing all hours enrolled by part-time
graduate or professional students by 9.
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Summer Percent FTE* FTE* Percent Percent
Current 2002 Change In Summer Summer Change In  Full-Time
Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2003 2002 FTE* Enrollment
(@) @) @) (4) ©) (6) @)

Georgia Institute of Technology 7,294 7,453 -2.1 5,646 5,803 -2.7 46.1
Georgia State University 15,106 15,518 -2.7 9,106 9,326 -2.4 22.6
Medical College of Georgia 1,825 1,767 3.3 1,557 1,474 5.6 74.7
University of Georgia 15,655 15,190 3.1 9,107 8,474 7.5 22.0
Research Universities 39,880 39,928 -0.1 25,416 25,077 1.4 29.1
Georgia Southern University 7,222 6,979 3.5 4,161 4,081 2.0 14.0
Valdosta State University 5,291 4,771 10.9 2,870 2,563 12.0 11.8
Regional Universities 12,513 11,750 6.5 7,031 6,644 5.8 13.1
Albany State University 2,027 1,996 1.6 1,183 1,282 -1.7 7.6
Armstrong Atlantic State University 3,535 2,962 19.3 1,980 1,578 255 15.6
Augusta State University 3,265 3,053 6.9 1,821 1,648 10.5 12.6
Clayton College & State University 3,455 3,092 11.7 1,924 1,695 13.5 11.9
Columbus State University 3,848 3,420 12.5 2,120 1,880 12.8 13.8
Fort Valley State University 1,070 1,168 -8.4 647 733 -11.7 17.6
Georgia College & State University 2,986 2,816 6.0 1,653 1,586 4.2 16.4
Georgia Southwestern State University 1,307 1,360 -3.9 803 808 -0.6 21.8
Kennesaw State University 8,987 8,218 9.4 4,869 4,435 9.8 13.5
North Georgia College & State University 2,213 1,928 14.8 1,315 1,151 14.2 20.9
Savannah State University 1,087 1,056 29 648 620 45 14.3

Southern Polytechnic State University 2,083 2,055 1.4 1,200 1,207 -0.6 13.7
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Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

University System Totals

Summer 2003 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL
Graduate
and
Lower Upper Profes-
Level Level sional

@ 7 ©))
1,093 3,365 2,773
2,103 6,655 5,356
21 499 1,248
2,171 7,739 5,170
5,388 18,258 14,547
1,930 3,629 1,472
1,342 2,388 1,397
3,272 6,017 2,869
620 907 424
1,057 1,280 775
1,292 1,142 573
1,701 1,620 0
1,398 1,531 721
386 466 192
557 1,372 925
315 580 362
2,697 4,226 1,477
498 1,117 545
427 475 92
416 1,125 442
1,115 1,911 1,816
12,479 17,752 8,344
1,418 369 0
1,979 1,042 0
3,397 1,411 0
1,476 0 0
999 0 0
1,279 0 0
1,263 0 0
2,373 0 0
553 0 0
1,554 0 0
1,964 0 0
10,300 0 0
1,205 0 0
1,229 0 0
671 0 0
444 0 0
25,310 0 0
49,846 43,438 25,760

Trans-
ients
and

Other

4)

63
992
57
575

1,687

191
164

355

76
423
258
134
198

26
132

50
587

53

93
100
218

2,348

156
350

506

91
368
47
237
222
72
244
494
2,387
122
121
49
80

4,534

9,430

GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL

Non-
Degree
Seeking
(%)

38
477

535

1,052

129
129
25
295
238
41
164
84
36

604

1,488

O OO O OO0 O0OO0oOoOo oo

2,669

Masters

(6)

858
3,707
137
2,236

6,938

1,072
944

2,016

381
480
289
0
582
192
674
305
1,393
504
92
406
913

6,211

O OO O OO0 O0OO0oOoOOo oo

15,165

Educ.
Spec.
]

0
110
0
191

301

182
282

464

18
0
46
0
98
0
87
56
0
41
0
0
249

595

O OO O OO0 O0OO0oOoOo oo

1,360

Doctor-
ate

®)
1,877
824
79
1,848
4,628

218
42

260

O OO OO0 OO OoOOoO oo o

(62
o

2]
o

O OO O OO0 O0OO0OoOOo oo

4,938

Page 3

First
Prof.

©)

238
587
360

1,185

O O O O O O OO0 O oo o oo

O O O O O O O OO0 oo o o

1,185
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Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State Universit

Joint
Enroll-
ment

@

N OB O

NOONONOOO

Begin-
ning
Fresh-
man

O]

29
78
0
436

543

59
70

129

98
58
92
123
108
20
20
46

Fresh-
man

®)

= O

33

48
31

79

12
44
61
77
46

16

Sopho-
more

(4)

26
132
21
82

261

22
41

63

15
34
32
63
42

6
12

5

Junior

®)

20
149
175
147

491

24
43

67

3
35
24
61
28

2
28
18

Senior

(6)

12
130
4
30

176

3
11

14

0
11
12
55
41

1
19
13

Grad- Profes- Tran-
sient Other Total

uate

()

100
706

3
661

1,470

281
142

423

115
270
108
0
117
5
140
56

sional

(8)

OO OO OO0OOoOOo

©)

50
642
44
153

889

76
119

195

25
149
199
114
160

20

97

41

All

(10)
0
137
106
343

586

OW~NNOPF P
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(11)

237
2,014
353
1,857

4,461

558
460

1,018

269
665
541
493
546

63
323
197
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Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

University System Totals

Summer 2003 Semester Enrollment Report

Male
@

5,318
5,739

852
6,400

18,309

2,924
1,707

4,631

599
958
981
993
1,401
386
1,033
332
3,162
683
413
1,577
1,583

14,101

577
1,066

1,643

520
394
397
490
657
172
478
886
4,300
408
489
198
134

9,523

Selected Student Characteristics

GENDER AVERAGE AGE
Graduate/

Percent| Under-  Profes- | Senior
Female Female| Graduate sional |Citizens

(2 3) 4) ®) (6)
1,976 27.1 22.0 28.4 0
9,367 62.0 25.8 32.3 21
973 53.3 25.6 29.1 0
9,255 59.1 22.5 32.0 9
21,571 54.1 23.7 31.2 30
4,298 59.5 22.7 35.7 2
3,584 67.7 24.9 36.4 3
7,882 63.0 23.6 36.0 5
1,428 70.4 25.5 35.6 0
2,577 72.9 28.0 35.8 0
2,284 70.0 26.0 35.3 10
2,462 71.3 30.2 3
2,447 63.6 26.6 36.8 8
684 63.9 25.3 34.3 0
1,953 65.4 24.1 35.0 0
975 74.6 25.9 345 0
5,825 64.8 26.9 34.6 4
1,530 69.1 25.3 35.0 10
674 62.0 25.1 36.1 0
506 24.3 27.0 33.0 1
3,477 68.7 24.3 36.3 5
26,822 65.5 26.5 354 41
1,366 70.3 28.4 2
2,305 68.4 28.1 5
3,671 69.1 28.2 7
1,047 66.8 26.4 0
973 71.2 26.6 0
929 70.1 28.2 0
1,010 67.3 29.3 2
1,938 74.7 28.5 6
453 72.5 25.6 0
1,320 73.4 27.1 2
1,572 64.0 24.6 3
8,387 66.1 25.8 19
919 69.3 24.2 4
861 63.8 26.0 0
522 72.5 26.1 0
390 74.4 27.7 1
20,321 68.1 26.3 37
80,267 62.5 25.6 33.1 120

48,207

Non-Tra-
ditional
Under-

Graduate

™

148
1,940
166
306

2,560

295
627

922

256
744
606
1,696
808
139
262
201
2,179
350
140
469
406

8,256

653
1,031

1,684

440
351
418
457
860
148
529
403
3,137
233
338
177
168

7,659

21,081
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NON-U.S. CITIZENS

Non-
Resident

®)

1,556
905
62
799

3,322

115
63

178

4
36
38
36
48
12
39
16

284
21
14

216
56

820

33
15

48
10
37
11
11
40

423
15

565

4,933

Resident

©)

476
248

69
270

1,063

57
40

97

10
69
62
174
66
6
19
8
480
20
4
177
71

1,166

63
44

107

73

15
10

44
85
1,567
39
11

1,860

4,293
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* \Vd

Institution 1) 2 (3) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) 9) (10) (11 (12)
Georgia Institute of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Research Universities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
Georgia Southern University 0 0 0 8 1 0 40 0 0 42 0 0
Valdosta State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 4 48 0 4
Regional Universities 0 0 0 8 1 0 88 0 4 90 0 4
Albany State University 13 0 0 3 0 0 30 0 1 40 0 1
Armstrong Atlantic State University 17 0 0 20 0 0 84 1 10 96 1 10
Augusta State University 49 12 0 37 15 0 97 15 2 143 29 2
Clayton College & State University 30 3 1 63 18 9 232 65 58 278 69 62





