

## BOARD OF REGENTS UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

Office of Strategic Research and Analysis 270 Washington Street, SW, Atlanta, Georgia 30334 ● (404) 656-2213 ● FAX (404) 657-4130 Internet Address: http://www.usg.edu/admin/sra/students/enroll/ October 29, 2003

## UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA SEMESTER ENROLLMENT REPORT SUMMER 2003

## **Table of Contents**

The SER presents basic data on student enrollment for the University System of Georgia and its thirty-four institutions from Summer SIRS files. The following tables are included:

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status	Page 1
Classification of Current Enrollment	Page 2
Enrollment by Level of Classification	Page 3
Enrollment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group	Page 4
New Student Enrollment by Classification	Page 5
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status	Page 6
Selected Student Characteristics	Page 7
Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses	Page 8

Note: Beginning with this issue of the SER, the definition of Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) enrollment on page 1 has changed. The new FTE calculation will sum undergraduate and graduate FTE. Undergraduate FTE will be calculated by counting each undergraduate student enrolled for at least 12 hours and then adding to that the number derived by dividing all hours enrolled by part-time undergraduate students by 12. Graduate FTE is the number of graduate or professional students enrolled for at least 9 hours plus the number derived by dividing all hours enrolled by part-time graduate or professional students by 9.

		Summer		FTE*	FTE*	Percent	Percent
	Current	2002	Change In	Summer	Summer	Change In	Full-Time
Institution	Enrollment	Enrollment	Enrollment	2003	2002	FTE*	Enrollment
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
Georgia Institute of Technology	7,294	7,453	-2.1	5,646	5,803	-2.7	46.1
Georgia State University	15,106	15,518	-2.7	9,106	9,326	-2.4	22.6
Medical College of Georgia	1,825	1,767	3.3	1,557	1,474	5.6	74.7
University of Georgia	15,655	15,190	3.1	9,107	8,474	7.5	22.0
Research Universities	39,880	39,928	-0.1	25,416	25,077	1.4	29.1
Georgia Southern University	7,222	6,979	3.5	4,161	4,081	2.0	14.0
Valdosta State University	5,291	4,771	10.9	2,870	2,563	12.0	11.8
Regional Universities	12,513	11,750	6.5	7,031	6,644	5.8	13.1
Albany State University	2,027	1,996	1.6	1,183	1,282	-7.7	7.6
Armstrong Atlantic State University	3,535	2,962	19.3	1,980	1,578	25.5	15.6
Augusta State University	3,265	3,053	6.9	1,821	1,648	10.5	12.6
Clayton College & State University	3,455	3,092	11.7	1,924	1,695	13.5	11.9
Columbus State University	3,848	3,420	12.5	2,120	1,880	12.8	13.8
Fort Valley State University	1,070	1,168	-8.4	647	733	-11.7	17.6
Georgia College & State University	2,986	2,816	6.0	1,653	1,586	4.2	16.4
Georgia Southwestern State University	1,307	1,360	-3.9	803	808	-0.6	21.8
Kennesaw State University	8,987	8,218	9.4	4,869	4,435	9.8	13.5
North Georgia College & State University	2,213	1,928	14.8	1,315	1,151	14.2	20.9
Savannah State University	1,087	1,056	2.9	648	620	4.5	14.3
Southern Polytechnic State University	2,083	2,055	1.4	1,200	1,207	-0.6	13.7

Joint Resi- Total dents Current Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- and All Enroll-

Institution men

	BY LEVEL Graduate Trans-				GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL					
			and	ients	Non-					
	Lower	Upper	Profes-	and	Degree		Educ.	Doctor-	First	
Institution	Level	Level	sional	Other	Seeking	Masters	Spec.	ate	Prof.	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	
Georgia Institute of Technology	1,093	3,365	2,773	63	38	858	0	1,877	0	
Georgia State University	2,103	6,655	5,356	992	477	3,707	110	824	238	
Medical College of Georgia	21	499	1,248	57	2	137	0	79	587	
University of Georgia	2,171	7,739	5,170	575	535	2,236	191	1,848	360	
Research Universities	5,388	18,258	14,547	1,687	1,052	6,938	301	4,628	1,185	
Georgia Southern University	1,930	3,629	1,472	191	0	1,072	182	218	0	
Valdosta State University	1,342	2,388	1,397	164	129	944	282	42	0	
Regional Universities	3,272	6,017	2,869	355	129	2,016	464	260	0	
Albany State University	620	907	424	76	25	381	18	0	0	
Armstrong Atlantic State University	1,057	1,280	775	423	295	480	0	0	0	
Augusta State University	1,292	1,142	573	258	238	289	46	0	0	
Clayton College & State University	1,701	1,620	0	134	0	0	0	0	0	
Columbus State University	1,398	1,531	721	198	41	582	98	0	0	
Fort Valley State University	386	466	192	26	0	192	0	0	0	
Georgia College & State University	557	1,372	925	132	164	674	87	0	0	
Georgia Southwestern State University	315	580	362	50	1	305	56	0	0	
Kennesaw State University	2,697	4,226	1,477	587	84	1,393	0	0	0	
North Georgia College & State University	498	1,117	545	53	0	504	41	0	0	
Savannah State University	427	475	92	93	0	92	0	0	0	
Southern Polytechnic State University	416	1,125	442	100	36	406	0	0	0	
State University of West Georgia	1,115	1,911	1,816	218	604	913	249	50	0	
State Universities	12,479	17,752	8,344	2,348	1,488	6,211	595	50	0	
Dalton State College	1,418	369	0	156	0	0	0	0	0	
Macon State College	1,979	1,042	0	350	0	0	0	0	0	
State Colleges	3,397	1,411	0	506	0	0	0	0	0	
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,476	0	0	91	0	0	0	0	0	
Atlanta Metropolitan College	999	0	0	368	0	0	0	0	0	
Bainbridge College	1,279	0	0	47	0	0	0	0	0	
Coastal Georgia Community College	1,263	0	0	237	0	0	0	0	0	
Darton College	2,373	0	0	222	0	0	0	0	0	
East Georgia College	553	0	0	72	0	0	0	0	0	
Floyd College	1,554	0	0	244	0	0	0	0	0	
Gainesville College	1,964	0	0	494	0	0	0	0	0	
Georgia Perimeter College	10,300	0	0	2,387	0	0	0	0	0	
Gordon College	1,205	0	0	122	0	0	0	0	0	
Middle Georgia College	1,229	0	0	121	0	0	0	0	0	
South Georgia College Waycross College	671 444	0	0	49 80	0	0	0	0	0	
wayciuss Conege	444	U	U	80	U	U	0	U	Ü	
Two-Year Colleges	25,310	0	0	4,534	0	0	0	0	0	
University System Totals	49,846	43,438	25,760	9,430	2,669	15,165	1,360	4,938	1,185	

Total Current Enroll Institution # % # % # % # % # % (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

	Joint Enroll-	Begin- ning Fresh-	Fresh-	Sopho-			Grad-	Profes-	Tran-	All	
Institution	ment	man	man	more	Junior	Senior	uate	sional	sient	Other	Total
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)
Georgia Institute of Technology	0	29	0	26	20	12	100	0	50	0	237
Georgia State University	1	78	32	132	149	130	706	7	642	137	2,014
Medical College of Georgia	0	0	0	21	175	4	3	0	44	106	353
University of Georgia	2	436	1	82	147	30	661	2	153	343	1,857
Research Universities	3	543	33	261	491	176	1,470	9	889	586	4,461
Georgia Southern University	5	59	48	22	24	3	281	0	76	40	558
Valdosta State University	3	70	31	41	43	11	142	0	119	0	460
Regional Universities	8	129	79	63	67	14	423	0	195	40	1,018
Albany State University	0	98	12	15	3	0	115	0	25	1	269
Armstrong Atlantic State University	6	58	44	34	35	11	270	0	149	58	665
Augusta State University	12	92	61	32	24	12	108	0	199	1	541
Clayton College & State University	0	123	77	63	61	55	0	0	114	0	493
Columbus State University	2	108	46	42	28	41	117	0	160	2	546
Fort Valley State University	0	20	2	6	2	1	5	0	20	7	63
Georgia College & State University	0	20	4	12	28	19	140	0	97	3	323
Georgia Southwestern State University Kennesaw State Universit63s State Universit63s State Universit63s State Universit63s State Universit	2 rsit	46	16	5	18	13	56	0	41	0	197

	GENDER			AVERA	GE AGE		NON-U.S. CITIZENS			
Institution	Male (1)	Female (2)	Percent Female (3)	Under- Graduate (4)	Graduate/ Profes- sional (5)	Senior Citizens (6)	Non-Tra- ditional Under- Graduate (7)	Non- Resident (8)	Resident (9)	
Georgia Institute of Technology	5,318	1,976	27.1	22.0	28.4	0	148	1,556	476	
Georgia State University	5,739	9,367	62.0	25.8		21	1,940	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	248	
Medical College of Georgia	852	973	53.3	25.6		0	166		69	
University of Georgia	6,400	9,255	59.1	22.5	32.0	9	306	799	270	
Research Universities	18,309	21,571	54.1	23.7	31.2	30	2,560	3,322	1,063	
Georgia Southern University	2,924	4,298	59.5	22.7	35.7	2	295	115	57	
Valdosta State University	1,707	3,584	67.7	24.9	36.4	3	627	63	40	
Regional Universities	4,631	7,882	63.0	23.6	36.0	5	922	178	97	
Albany State University	599	1,428	70.4	25.5	35.6	0	256	4	10	
Armstrong Atlantic State University	958	2,577	72.9	28.0	35.8	0	744	36	69	
Augusta State University	981	2,284	70.0	26.0		10	606		62	
Clayton College & State University	993	2,462	71.3	30.2		3	1,696		174	
Columbus State University	1,401	2,447	63.6	26.6		8	808		66	
Fort Valley State University Georgia College & State University	386 1,033	684 1,953	63.9 65.4	25.3 24.1	34.3 35.0	0	139 262	12 39	6 19	
Georgia Southwestern State University	332	975	74.6	25.9		0	201	16	8	
Kennesaw State University	3,162	5,825	64.8	26.9		4	2,179	284	480	
North Georgia College & State University	683	1,530	69.1	25.3		10	350	21	20	
Savannah State University	413	674	62.0	25.1	36.1	0	140		4	
Southern Polytechnic State University	1,577	506	24.3	27.0		1	469	216	177	
State University of West Georgia	1,583	3,477	68.7	24.3	36.3	5	406	56	71	
State Universities	14,101	26,822	65.5	26.5	35.4	41	8,256	820	1,166	
Dalton State College	577	1,366	70.3	28.4		2	653	33	63	
Macon State College	1,066	2,305	68.4	28.1		5	1,031	15	44	
State Colleges	1,643	3,671	69.1	28.2		7	1,684	48	107	
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	520	1,047	66.8	26.4		0	440	10	1	
Atlanta Metropolitan College	394	973	71.2	26.6		0	351	37	73	
Bainbridge College	397	929	70.1	28.2		0	418		1	
Coastal Georgia Community College	490	1,010	67.3	29.3		2	457	8	15	
Darton College	657	1,938	74.7	28.5		6	860		10	
East Georgia College	172	453	72.5	25.6		0	148		3	
Floyd College Gainesville College	478 886	1,320 1,572	73.4 64.0	27.1 24.6		2 3	529 403	11 40	44 85	
Georgia Perimeter College	4,300	8,387	66.1	25.8		19	3,137	423	1,567	
Gordon College	408	919	69.3	24.2		4	233		39	
Middle Georgia College	489	861	63.8	26.0		0	338		11	
South Georgia College	198	522	72.5	26.1		0	177	1	8	
Waycross College	134	390	74.4	27.7		1	168	1	3	
Two-Year Colleges	9,523	20,321	68.1	26.3		37	7,659	565	1,860	
University System Totals	48,207	80,267	62.5	25.6	33.1	120	21,081	4,933	4,293	

	S*	I*	V*	S*	I*	V*	S*	I*	V*	S*	I*	V*
Institution	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Georgia Institute of Technology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Georgia State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10
Medical College of Georgia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Georgia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Research Universities	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10
Georgia Southern University	0	0	0	8	1	0	40	0	0	42	0	0
Valdosta State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	48	0	4	48	0	4
Regional Universities	0	0	0	8	1	0	88	0	4	90	0	4
Albany State University	13	0	0	3	0	0	30	0	1	40	0	1
Armstrong Atlantic State University	17	0	0	20	0	0	84	1	10	96	1	10
Augusta State University	49	12	0	37	15	0	97	15	2	143	29	2
Clayton College & State University	30	3	1	63	18	9	232	65	58	278	69	62